
 

2498570.1 14448.005  

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHT 
CALWIN IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BY AND BETWEEN 
CALSAWS CONSORTIUM 

AND 
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP 

 

This Change Order Eight is effective on April 12, 2024 (the “Effective Date”) and revises 
the Agreement, as defined below, between the CalSAWS Consortium (“Consortium”) and Deloitte 
Consulting LLP (“Contractor”) as specified in this Change Order Eight.  Unless otherwise indicated 
by this Change Order Eight, all other provisions of the Agreement not affected by this Change 
Order Eight remain in full force and effect between the parties.  

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2020, Consortium and Contractor entered into an agreement 
regarding the CalWIN Implementation Services Project (“Agreement”);  

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2020, Contractor commenced work on the CalWIN 
Implementation Services Project (“Project”); and 

WHEREAS, the Consortium wishes to exercise a portion of the Optional Term to extend 
the Agreement until May 31, 2024 for the purpose, inter alia, of allowing County purchases after 
the current Contract Term end date of April 30, 2024. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals and the mutual covenants 
and promises described herein, the parties mutually agree to this Change Order Eight to the 
Agreement as follows: 

1. The Consortium exercised a portion of the Optional Term set forth in Section 4.2 
of the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement until May 31, 2024. 

 

/  /  / 

/  /  / 

 



 

2498570.1 14448.005  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Consortium has caused this Change Order Eight to be 
subscribed on behalf of the Consortium and Contractor has caused this Change Order Eight to 
be subscribed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer, as indicated below. 

 

DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP CALSAWS CONSORTIUM 

 
Dated: ______________________________  Dated: _________________________ 
      
By: _______________________________  By: ____________________________ 
              Michael Sylvester, Consortium Chair 
Name: _____________________________                
 
Title: ______________________________  By: ____________________________ 

     Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard,    
      Consortium Legal Counsel 

 
       By: _____________________________ 
             John Boule, Consortium Executive  
                                                                                           Director 
 
 


